
Carroll (7-4-0) -vs- Saint Mary's (4-7-0)
10/9/2019 at Winona, Minn (Ochrymowycz Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/9/2019
Attendance: 80
Stadium: Ochrymowycz Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll 2 1 3
Saint Mary's 0 0 0

Carroll 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Taylor, Peanut 1 0 0 1
3 Bayer, Mark 0 0 0 0
4 Valadez,Issey 0 0 0 1
5 Shaver, Charlie 0 0 0 0
6 Golden, Andy 0 0 0 0
7 Connell, Shea 3 3 1 1
8 Perez, Ricky 1 1 1 0
14 Coughlin, Ryan 4 1 0 1
23 Baxter, Samuel 0 0 0 0

GK 27 Hanson, Tyler 0 0 0 0
31 Shiroda, Brenden 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
9 Deluca,Dom 3 2 1 0
12 Sanderfoot, Jason 0 0 0 0
13 Laurent, Jake 1 0 0 0
16 Mundo, Gabriel 0 0 0 0
19 Michalowski, Ty 0 0 0 0
20 Mcchrystal, Jake 0 0 0 0
21 Mercado, Jose 0 0 0 0
22 Marks, Julius 1 1 0 0
25 Quint, Matt 0 0 0 0
26 Leahy, Brendan 0 0 0 0
28 Van Gheem, Teegan 0 0 0 0
29 Fukar, Trevino 0 0 0 0
30 Nimmer, Parker 0 0 0 0
33 Anderson, Heath 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 8 3 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
27 Hanson, Tyler 90:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Saint Mary's 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Sam Morris 0 0 0 0
3 Zack Bracken 0 0 0 0
4 Jacob Clements 1 1 0 0
5 Henry Kelly 0 0 0 0
6 Marco Hernandez 3 1 0 0
9 Johnluke Nahorski 0 0 0 0
10 Josh Balsiger 2 1 0 0
12 Eli Szymanski 2 1 0 0
13 Liam Boyle 0 0 0 0
22 Robbie Sobczak 3 2 0 0
23 Mateo Means 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
7 Wally Barros 1 0 0 0
8 Garrison Corn 0 0 0 0
14 Armin Jasenac 0 0 0 0
15 Sean Flandrick 0 0 0 0
18 Alex Keeler 0 0 0 0
25 Garrett Jackson 1 1 0 0
27 Cole Van Houten 0 0 0 0
30 Caleb Harmon 0 0 0 0
32 Diego Rivera 0 0 0 0
34 Yael Calderon 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 7 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Sam Morris 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll 9 5 14
Saint Mary's 6 7 13

Saves By Period
Carroll 1 6 7
Saint Mary's 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll 3 0 3
Saint Mary's 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
Carroll 6 5 11
Saint Mary's 6 7 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

0:42
CARR
OLL Connell, Shea Coughlin, Ryan

GOAL by CARROLL Connell, Shea (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Coughlin, Ryan, goal number
12 for season.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 31:21 (YELLOW), #7 Connell, Shea (CARROLL)   36:07 (YELLOW), #12 Eli Szymanski (SMU)   67:45 (YELLOW),
#9 Johnluke Nahorski (SMU)   

18:32
CARR
OLL Perez, Ricky Connell, Shea , Valadez,Issey

GOAL by CARROLL Perez, Ricky, Assist by
Connell, Shea and Valadez,Issey, goal number
2 for season.

65:14
CARR
OLL Deluca,Dom Taylor, Peanut

GOAL by CARROLL Deluca,Dom, Assist by
Taylor, Peanut, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Hanson, Tyler at goalie for Carroll.
00:00 Sam Morris at goalie for Saint Mary's.
00:42 GOAL by CARROLL Connell, Shea (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Coughlin, Ryan, goal number 12 for season.

Carroll 1, Saint Mary's 0
-- *
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
-- Foul on Carroll.
07:53 Corner kick by SMU Eli Szymanski [07:53].
07:57 Shot by SMU Robbie Sobczak WIDE.
-- Foul on Carroll.
-- Foul on Carroll.
15:53 Shot by SMU Robbie Sobczak, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
16:19 Corner kick by SMU Eli Szymanski [16:19].
17:04 Offside against Saint Mary's.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
18:32 GOAL by CARROLL Perez, Ricky, Assist by Connell, Shea and Valadez,Issey, goal number 2 for season.

Carroll 2, Saint Mary's 0
-- *
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
21:06 Shot by CARROLL Connell, Shea, SAVE Sam Morris.
-- Foul on Carroll.
22:55 Shot by SMU Marco Hernandez WIDE.
23:28 Shot by SMU Marco Hernandez HIT POST.
23:34 Shot by SMU Josh Balsiger BLOCKED.
23:59 Corner kick by SMU Eli Szymanski [23:59].
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
25:44 Shot by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan, SAVE Sam Morris.
-- Foul on Carroll.
27:23 CARROLL substitution: Marks, Julius for Baxter, Samuel.
28:47 SMU substitution: Armin Jasenac for Johnluke Nahorski.
28:47 SMU substitution: Wally Barros for Jacob Clements.
28:47 SMU substitution: Garrison Corn for Mateo Means.
-- Foul on Carroll.
31:21 Yellow card on CARROLL Connell, Shea.
31:21 CARROLL substitution: Laurent, Jake for Connell, Shea.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
32:22 Shot by SMU Eli Szymanski WIDE.
32:34 CARROLL substitution: Deluca,Dom for Valadez,Issey.
33:05 Shot by CARROLL Marks, Julius, SAVE Sam Morris.
33:16 Shot by CARROLL Deluca,Dom, SAVE Sam Morris.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
35:07 Corner kick by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan [35:07].
35:20 Corner kick by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan [35:20].
35:36 Shot by CARROLL Deluca,Dom BLOCKED.
35:43 Shot by CARROLL Taylor, Peanut WIDE.
36:00 SMU substitution: Caleb Harmon for Josh Balsiger.
36:07 Yellow card on SMU Eli Szymanski.
38:04 SMU substitution: Garrett Jackson for Henry Kelly.
40:47 CARROLL substitution: Quint, Matt for Coughlin, Ryan.
42:16 Corner kick by CARROLL Quint, Matt [42:16].
42:56 Shot by CARROLL Laurent, Jake WIDE.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CARROLL: #27 Hanson, Tyler, #2  Taylor, Peanut, #3  Bayer, Mark, #4  Valadez,Issey, #5  Shaver, Charlie, #6  Golden, Andy,
#7  Connell, Shea, #8  Perez, Ricky, #14 Coughlin, Ryan, #23 Baxter, Samuel, #31 Shiroda, Brenden.

45:00
For SMU: #00 Sam Morris, #3  Zack Bracken, #23 Mateo Means, #22 Robbie Sobczak, #13 Liam Boyle, #25 Garrett Jackson, #6
Marco Hernandez, #12 Eli Szymanski, #9  Johnluke Nahorski, #4  Jacob Clements, #10 Josh Balsiger.

-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
-- Foul on Carroll.
47:37 Shot by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan WIDE.



49:09 Corner kick by SMU Eli Szymanski [49:09].
49:15 Shot by SMU Josh Balsiger, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
52:56 Offside against Carroll.
53:22 Offside against Saint Mary's.
55:00 Offside against Saint Mary's.
55:09 Shot by SMU Marco Hernandez, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
55:25 Shot by CARROLL Connell, Shea, SAVE Sam Morris.
-- Foul on Carroll.
57:57 Shot by SMU Garrett Jackson, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
59:02 CARROLL substitution: Deluca,Dom for Valadez,Issey.
-- Foul on Carroll.
59:57 Shot by SMU Eli Szymanski, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
60:12 Shot by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan WIDE.
-- Foul on Carroll.
63:17 Shot by SMU Wally Barros WIDE.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
65:14 GOAL by CARROLL Deluca,Dom, Assist by Taylor, Peanut, goal number 1 for season.

Carroll 3, Saint Mary's 0
-- *
65:14 CARROLL substitution: Marks, Julius for Baxter, Samuel.
65:14 SMU substitution: Garrison Corn for Eli Szymanski.
65:14 SMU substitution: Sean Flandrick for Jacob Clements.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
66:58 Shot by CARROLL Coughlin, Ryan WIDE.
67:04 CARROLL substitution: Laurent, Jake for Connell, Shea.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
67:45 Yellow card on SMU Johnluke Nahorski.
68:05 SMU substitution: Diego Rivera for Johnluke Nahorski.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
70:14 SMU substitution: Henry Kelly for Liam Boyle.
70:14 SMU substitution: Yael Calderon for Marco Hernandez.
70:36 Corner kick by SMU Garrison Corn [70:36].
71:28 CARROLL substitution: Nimmer, Parker for Perez, Ricky.
73:31 SMU substitution: Alex Keeler for Garrett Jackson.
73:31 SMU substitution: Armin Jasenac for Josh Balsiger.
73:31 CARROLL substitution: Baxter, Samuel for Coughlin, Ryan.
76:46 SMU substitution: Josh Balsiger for Diego Rivera.
76:46 SMU substitution: Jacob Clements for Sean Flandrick.
78:21 Corner kick by SMU Garrison Corn [78:21].
-- Foul on Carroll.
80:21 CARROLL substitution: Quint, Matt for Baxter, Samuel.
80:21 CARROLL substitution: Mcchrystal, Jake for Nimmer, Parker.
80:21 SMU substitution: Marco Hernandez for Yael Calderon.
80:21 SMU substitution: Eli Szymanski for Garrison Corn.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
81:52 CARROLL substitution: Sanderfoot, Jason for Laurent, Jake.
81:52 CARROLL substitution: Mundo, Gabriel for Shaver, Charlie.
81:52 SMU substitution: Cole Van Houten for Armin Jasenac.
85:00 CARROLL substitution: Fukar, Trevino for Taylor, Peanut.
85:32 Corner kick by SMU Eli Szymanski [85:32].
85:37 Shot by SMU Robbie Sobczak, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
-- Foul on Saint Mary's.
86:31 Offside against Carroll.
88:34 Shot by SMU Jacob Clements, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
89:04 CARROLL substitution: Leahy, Brendan for Shiroda, Brenden.
89:04 CARROLL substitution: Mercado, Jose for Golden, Andy.
89:04 CARROLL substitution: Michalowski, Ty for Marks, Julius.
89:04 CARROLL substitution: Anderson, Heath for Quint, Matt.
89:04 CARROLL substitution: Van Gheem, Teegan for Sanderfoot, Jason.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


